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HRES 965
Calling for the immediate release of Ryan Corbett, a United States citizen, who was wrongfully detained by the
Taliban on August 10, 2022, and condemning the wrongful detention of Americans by the Taliban.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: International Affairs
Introduced: Jan 16, 2024
Current Status: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Latest Action: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.  (Jun 11, 2024) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/965 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Tenney, Claudia [R-NY-24] 
Party: Republican   •   State: NY   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (74 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA Jan 16, 2024

Rep. D'Esposito, Anthony [R-NY-4] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Garbarino, Andrew R. [R-NY-2] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Goldman, Daniel S. [D-NY-10] D · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Gonzales, Tony [R-TX-23] R · TX Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Hill, J. French [R-AR-2] R · AR Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Langworthy, Nicholas A. [R-NY-23] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Malliotakis, Nicole [R-NY-11] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. McCaul, Michael T. [R-TX-10] R · TX Jan 16, 2024

Rep. McGarvey, Morgan [D-KY-3] D · KY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Meuser, Daniel [R-PA-9] R · PA Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Molinaro, Marcus J. [R-NY-19] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Morelle, Joseph D. [D-NY-25] D · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Nunn, Zachary [R-IA-3] R · IA Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Ryan, Patrick [D-NY-18] D · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Smith, Christopher H. [R-NJ-4] R · NJ Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Stauber, Pete [R-MN-8] R · MN Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Stevens, Haley M. [D-MI-11] D · MI Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Thompson, Mike [D-CA-4] D · CA Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Titus, Dina [D-NV-1] D · NV Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Waltz, Michael [R-FL-6] R · FL Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Williams, Brandon [R-NY-22] R · NY Jan 16, 2024

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Jan 16, 2024

Rep. McCormick, Richard [R-GA-6] R · GA Jan 17, 2024

Rep. Slotkin, Elissa [D-MI-7] D · MI Jan 17, 2024

Rep. Stefanik, Elise M. [R-NY-21] R · NY Jan 17, 2024

Rep. Allred, Colin Z. [D-TX-32] D · TX Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Crow, Jason [D-CO-6] D · CO Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Higgins, Brian [D-NY-26] D · NY Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Houchin, Erin [R-IN-9] R · IN Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-36] D · CA Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Vargas, Juan [D-CA-52] D · CA Jan 22, 2024

Rep. Chavez-DeRemer, Lori [R-OR-5] R · OR Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Espaillat, Adriano [D-NY-13] D · NY Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Kim, Young [R-CA-40] R · CA Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Phillips, Dean [D-MN-3] D · MN Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Webster, Daniel [R-FL-11] R · FL Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Wild, Susan [D-PA-7] D · PA Jan 25, 2024

Rep. Franklin, Scott [R-FL-18] R · FL Jan 30, 2024
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Guthrie, Brett [R-KY-2] R · KY Jan 30, 2024

Rep. Jackson, Jeff [D-NC-14] D · NC Jan 30, 2024

Rep. Kiley, Kevin [R-CA-3] R · CA Jan 30, 2024

Rep. Miller, Max L. [R-OH-7] R · OH Jan 30, 2024

Rep. Golden, Jared F. [D-ME-2] D · ME Jan 31, 2024

Rep. Gonzalez, Vicente [D-TX-34] D · TX Jan 31, 2024

Rep. LaLota, Nick [R-NY-1] R · NY Jan 31, 2024

Rep. Moskowitz, Jared [D-FL-23] D · FL Jan 31, 2024

Rep. Craig, Angie [D-MN-2] D · MN Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Cuellar, Henry [D-TX-28] D · TX Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Graves, Garret [R-LA-6] R · LA Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-48] R · CA Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Kean, Thomas H. [R-NJ-7] R · NJ Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Keating, William R. [D-MA-9] D · MA Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Mast, Brian J. [R-FL-21] R · FL Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Soto, Darren [D-FL-9] D · FL Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Weber, Randy K., Sr. [R-TX-14] R · TX Feb 5, 2024

Rep. Bera, Ami [D-CA-6] D · CA Feb 6, 2024

Rep. Buck, Ken [R-CO-4] R · CO Feb 6, 2024

Rep. Schneider, Bradley Scott [D-IL-10] D · IL Feb 6, 2024

Rep. Sherman, Brad [D-CA-32] D · CA Feb 6, 2024

Del. Radewagen, Aumua Amata Coleman [R-AS-At Large] R · AS Feb 7, 2024

Rep. Burlison, Eric [R-MO-7] R · MO Feb 13, 2024

Rep. Cline, Ben [R-VA-6] R · VA Feb 13, 2024

Rep. Trone, David J. [D-MD-6] D · MD Feb 13, 2024

Rep. Van Drew, Jefferson [R-NJ-2] R · NJ Feb 13, 2024

Rep. Walberg, Tim [R-MI-5] R · MI Feb 26, 2024

Rep. Moolenaar, John R. [R-MI-2] R · MI Feb 29, 2024

Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 29, 2024

Rep. Castor, Kathy [D-FL-14] D · FL Apr 2, 2024

Rep. Wagner, Ann [R-MO-2] R · MO Apr 2, 2024

Rep. Wenstrup, Brad R. [R-OH-2] R · OH Jun 11, 2024

Rescom. González-Colón, Jenniffer [R-PR-At Large] R · PR Jun 11, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Foreign Affairs Committee House Markup By Feb 6, 2024

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

International Affairs
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Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

118 SRES
638 

Related bill Apr 11, 2024: Submitted in the Senate, considered, and agreed to without amendment and with a
preamble by Unanimous Consent. (consideration: CR S2716; text: CR S2721-2722)

Summary  (as of Jan 16, 2024) 

This resolution calls on the Taliban to immediately release Ryan Corbett (an American citizen wrongfully detained by the

Taliban in Afghanistan on August 10, 2022) and all other American detainees. The resolution also (1) urges the Taliban to

respect Ryan Corbett's fundamental human rights and provide full, unfettered, and consistent health and welfare visits;

and (2) condemns the Taliban’s practice of hostage-taking.

Actions Timeline

Jun 11, 2024: Mr. McCaul moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Jun 11, 2024: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H3697-3699)
Jun 11, 2024: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 965.
Jun 11, 2024: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by
voice vote. (text: CR H3697)
Jun 11, 2024: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by voice vote. (text: CR H3697)
Jun 11, 2024: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Feb 6, 2024: Committee Consideration and Mark-up Session Held
Feb 6, 2024: Ordered to be Reported by Voice Vote.
Jan 16, 2024: Introduced in House
Jan 16, 2024: Referred to the House Committee on Foreign Affairs.
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